TOWN OF DUNCAN

COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday March 12, 2019 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

CALL TO ORDERMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
INVOCATION Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:Regular Scheduled Council Meeting February 12, 2019 and Special Call Council Meeting February 26, 2019Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR DISCUSSION OF NEGOTIATIONS RELATED TO PROPOSED CONTRACTUAL ARRANGEMENTS
POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT
FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT
OLD BUSINESS: Second reading of Ordinance No. 20190212-1, A SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF A TOWN OF DUNCAN, SOUTH CAROLINA, SPECIAL OBLIGATION BOND, SERIES 2019, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT EXCEEDING \$200,000; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR TOWN ADMINISTRATOR TO DETERMINE CERTAIN MATTERS WITH RESPECT TO THE BOND; PRESCRIBING THE FORM AND DETAILS OF SUCH BOND; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO
NEW BUSINESS: RESOLUTION # R-20190312-01 A Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to enter into an agreement with Hiltabiddle Construction, Inc. to construct and event center building at Stoneledge Park at a price not to exceed \$746,000
MAYOR AND COUNCIL UPDATEMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATECameron Fant
FINANCIAL UPDATECameron Fant
CLOSE OF MEETINGMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers